

Issued to						
Name of contractor:						
Address of contractor:						
Assistant Engineer/ Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur						
Schedule for the work : "Repair and painting of triangular Garden in front of Kangsabati office building at Amlagora under Amlagora Head Quarter Section of Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division VII during the year 2016-17, Amlagora Paschim Medinipur, Block- Garbeta-I"						
Sl. No.	DescriptionItem	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	5.340	Sq. m.	Rs. 759.00	sq.m	Rs. 4,053.06
2	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar (b) 15 mm thick plaster	30.60	Sq. m.	Rs. 164.00	Sq. m.	Rs. 5,018.40
3	Scraping of moss, blisters etc.thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush etc.(Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge)	108.45	Sq. m.	Rs. 7.00	Sq. m.	Rs. 759.15
4	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured(matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground Floor: (a) two Coat	108.45	Sq. m.	Rs. 4,899.00	% Sq. m.	Rs. 5,312.96

5	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer. In Ground floor (Two Coat) a) Normal Acrylic Emulsion	108.45	Sq. m.	Rs. 73.00	Sq. m.	Rs. 7,916.85
6	Clearing compound premises of shrubs, plants, jungles etc. by cutting and removing as directed (Specific permission of Engineer-in-Charge prior to execution will be necessary). (Payment to be made on area cleared)	360	Sq. m.	Rs. 11.00	Sq. m.	Rs. 3,960.00
Total						Rs. 27,020.00

**Twenty seven thousand twenty rupees only**

Assistant Engineer / Sub-Divisional Officer  
Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. VII  
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work @ % Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith .

Signature of the Contractor(s)